
 MB-13 
PART # DPEC003294

DATE: 12-01-14

36-267 MITER SAW STAND      

1

2

3
4 5

6 3

7
8

910

1112

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
 9

21

22
3

24

2526

27
2829

30

31

32

33

34
35

36
37

38
39

22

41
42

43
44

45

4647
48

49

50
51

5253

REVISION DATE: 01-07-15

P1



 MB-13 
PART # DPEC003294

DATE: 12-01-14

36-267 MITER SAW STAND      

34

54 55

56

57

58

59

55 60
61

62
63

55 64

65

66

67
5468

69

69

70

71 

72
73

7475

76
77

78

79

64

82

81

83

84 85
86

87

70 71

23

REVISION DATE: 01-07-15

P2



99 Roush Street, Anderson, SC 29625
(800) 223-7278 • www.DeltaMachinery.com
Copyright © 2012 DELTA® Power Equipment Corporation

MB-13
PART # DPEC003319

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM # DELTA PART No. DESCRIPTION                             QTY
    1  DPEC003310 Square Tube Cap      4
    2  DPEC003311 Support Tube Knob     2
    3  DPEC003312 Round Tube Cap      4
    4  DPEC003313 Extension Tube Support Plate    2
    5  DPEC003314 Support Rod Unit Welded    2
    6  DPEC003315 Carriage Screw M6 X 53 L (Black)   2
    7  DPEC003316 Extension Rod Assembly     2
    8  DPEC003317 Hex Socket Head Screw M4 X 38 L (Black)  4
    9  DPEC003318 Lock Nut M4 (Black)     6
   10  DPEC003320 Phillips Self Tapping Screw M4 X 10 L (Black) 2
   11  DPEC003321 Stop Pin       2
   12  DPEC003322 Copper Tip       2
   13  DPEC003323 Extension Tube Knob     2
   14  DPEC003324 Phillips Self Tapping Screw M4 X 15 L (Black) 10
   15  DPEC003325 Fixed Plate       2
   16  DPEC003326 Cover        2
   17  DPEC003327 Shoulder Bolt Special     2
   18  DPEC003328 Lever Pressing Spring D 0.6mm   2
   19  DPEC003329 Lever Sleeve & Lever     2
   21  DPEC003330 Sliding Rod Quick Lock Mech. Main Body  2
   22  DPEC003331 Lock Nut M5 (Black)     12
   23  DPEC003332 Hex Screw M10 X 50 (Black)    2
   24  DPEC003333 Anti-Inclination Sleeve     2
   25  DPEC003334 Special Washer D4 X D13 X 1T (Black)   2
   26  DPEC003335 Lever Pressing Spring D 1.4 mm   2
   27  DPEC003336 Flat Washer D6 X D13 X 1T (Black)   2
   28  DPEC003337 Brake Block and Pads     2
   29  DPEC003338 Hex Shoulder Screw M6 X 30 (Black)   2
   30  DPEC003339 Phillips Flat HD Screw M5 X 10 (Black)  4
   31  DPEC003340 Phillips Head Screw M5 X 20 (Black)   4
   32  DPEC003341 Tray         1
   33  DPEC003342 Phillips Hd Self Tapping Scrw M4 X 12 (Black) 2
   34  DPEC003343 Support Column Sleeve     2
   35  DPEC003344 Upper Bracket Weld Assembly    1
   36  DPEC003345 Phillips Screw M6 X 30     2
   37  DPEC003346 Hex Nut M6 (Black)     2
   38  DPEC003347 Rear Base of Mounting Bracket    2
   39  DPEC003348 Mounting Bracket                                    2 
   

P3

DATE: 12-01-14
REVISION DATE: 01-07-15

*

*
*

*
*

*

*
*
*

*
*

* = Item is standard hardware and can be purchased in local hardware or home improvement stores. (May not be available in black.)



99 Roush Street, Anderson, SC 29625
(800) 223-7278 • www.DeltaMachinery.com
Copyright © 2014 DELTA® Power Equipment Corporation

MB-13
PART # DPEC003319

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM # DELTA PART No. DESCRIPTION                             QTY
    41  DPEC003349 Straight Pin D5 X 45 L     2
    42  DPEC003350 Spring Pin D4 X 12L (Black)    2
    43  DPEC003351 Hex Socket Screw M4 X 25 (Black)   2
    44  DPEC003352 Front Base of Mounting Bracket   2
    45  DPEC003353 Mounting Bracket Knob & Control Shaft  2
    46  DPEC003354 Cam (Fixed)       2
    47  DPEC003355 Cam (Fixed)       2
    48  DPEC003356 Cam Pressing Spring     2
    49  DPEC003357 Connecting Rod      2
    50  DPEC003358 Clamp Block      2
    51  DPEC003359 Clamp Block      2
    52  DPEC003360 Adjustment Block 12L X 15 (Black)   2
    53  DPEC003361 Phillips Head Screw M5 X 55 (Black)   10
    54  DPEC003362 Hex Screw M10 X 55 (Black)    4
    55  DPEC003363 Lock Nut M10 (Black)     4
    56  DPEC003364 Round Tube Cap 38.1 Diameter    2
    57  DPEC003365 Support Rod Weld Assembly    1
    58  DPEC003366 Handle Cap       2
    59  DPEC003367 Handle Weld Assembly     1
    60  DPEC003368 Flat Washer D10.2 x D25 x 2T    2
    61  DPEC003369 Triangle Self Tapping Screw M8 x 20 (Black)  2
    62  DPEC003370 Fixed Rod Weld Assembly    1
    63  DPEC003371 Label “DELTA”      1
    64  DPEC003372 Lock Nut M6 (Black)     3
    65  DPEC003373 Phillips Head Screw M6 X 45 (Black)   2
    66  DPEC003374 Stand Foot Pad      2
    67  DPEC003375 Stand Support Tube     1
    68  DPEC003376 Expand Stand Foot Pad     2
    69  DPEC003377 Hex Screw M12 X 110 (Black)    4
    70  DPEC003378 Flat Washer D13 X D20 X 2T (Black)   4
    71  DPEC003379 Lock Nut M12 (Black)     4
    72  DPEC003380 Lock Nut M8 (Black)     4
    73  DPEC003381 Torsion Spring      1
    74  DPEC003382 Wheel 8” (Delta Blue)     2
    75  DPEC003383 Pedal Assembly      1
    76  DPEC003384 Flat Washer D13 X D28 X 2.8T (Black)   2
    77  DPEC003385 Tube Cap       4
    78  DPEC003386 Special Hex Shoulder Screw M8 X 95 (Black) 2
    

P4

DATE: 12-01-14
REVISION DATE: 01-07-15

* = Item is standard hardware and can be purchased in local hardware or home improvement stores. (May not be available in black.)

*

*
*
*
*

*
*

*

*

*
*

*



MB-13
PART # DPEC003319

99 Roush Street, Anderson, SC 29625
(800) 223-7278 • www.DeltaMachinery.com
Copyright © 2014 DELTA® Power Equipment Corporation

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM # DELTA PART No. DESCRIPTION                             QTY
    79  DPEC003387 Flat Washer D8.2 X D25 X 3T (Black)   2
    81  DPEC003388 Flat Washer D8 X D16 X 2T (Black)   1
    82  DPEC003389 Button Head Hex Socket Screw M6 X 15 (Black) 1
    83  DPEC003390 Button Head Hex Socket Screw M8 X 65 (Black) 1
    84  DPEC003391 Press Plate       1
    85  DPEC003392 Button Head Hex Socket Screw M8 X 55 (Black) 1
    86  DPEC003393 Flat Washer D8 X 22 X 2.5T (Black)   2
    87  DPEC003394 Wheel Stand Weld Assembly    1
    88  DPEC003395 Phillips Head Carriage Screw M8 X 55 (Black) 4
    89  DPEC003396 Flat Washer D8 X D16 X 1T (Black)   4
    90  DPEC003397 Hex Nut M8 (Black)     4    

P5

DATE: 12-01-14
REVISION DATE: 01-07-15

* = Item is standard hardware and can be purchased in local hardware or home improvement stores. (May not be available in black.)

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*
*


